OP \$390.00 2987216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/15/2011	UNINC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	249 Fifth Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987216	BUILDING THE PREMIER REAL ESTATE FINANCIAL SERVICES FIRM - ONE LOAN AT A TIME
Registration Number:	2945796	
Registration Number:	3172121	ENTERPRISE! DEALFLOW
Registration Number:	3349341	DEALFLOW
Registration Number:	3938322	DOCUMENT INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3033556	DEAL DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2710213	SHARED SERVICING
Registration Number:	2675555	BORROWER INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2580116	PORTFOLIO I2
Registration Number:	2619776	PORTFOLIO INVESTOR INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2563023	CMBS INVESTOR INSIGHT
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0574

900202293 REEL: 004624 FRAM

Registration Number:	2111948	
Registration Number:	2227075	MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES
Registration Number:	2543606	THE ART OF INFORMATION
Registration Number:	2581032	ENTERPRISE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202 408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06373.0633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
Signature:	/mark sommers/
Date:	09/16/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=assigndoc#page1.tif

source=assigndoc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0575

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

PNC Bank, National Association, an unincorporated association with its principal place of business at 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately January 1, 2011, The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee became and is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of January 1, 2011 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

S. Am July

Name: GEORGE P. LONG, III.

Title: SECRETARY

Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0576

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
2987216	BUILDING THE PREMIER REAL ESTATE FINANCIAL SERVICES FIRM -ONE LOAN AT A TIME	August 23, 2005
2945796	Design	May 3, 2005
3172121	ENTERPRISE! DEALFLOW	November 14, 2006
3349341	DEALFLOW	December 4, 2007
3938322	DOCUMENT INSIGHT	March 29, 2011
3033556	DEAL DASHBOARD	December 27, 2005
2710213	SHARED SERVICING	April 22, 2003
2675555	BORROWER INSIGHT	January 14, 2003
2580116	PORTFOLIO 12	June 11, 2002
2619776	PORTFOLIO INVESTOR INSIGHT	September 17, 2002
2563023	CMBS INVESTOR INSIGHT	April 23, 2002
2111948	Design	November 11, 1997
2227075	MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES	March 2, 1999
2543606	THE ART OF INFORMATION	February 26, 2002
2581032	ENTERPRISE	June 18, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004624 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 09/16/2011